
HAWKES BAY PIPT1YG AND DANCING ASSOCIATION
To tre held at the Orphans Hall, cnr Albert and Miller Streets, Hastings

On Saturday 30 October 2021at 9.00 am
(Conducted under the Rules of the Piping and Dancing Assn of New Zealand)

Adiudicators: Mrs Adele Swanson, Gisborne
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9 Merit Award
1't $1o,2nd $g,

6 years & Under:
15 Highland Fling
16 lrish Jig

10-12 Years:

Highland Reel Under 14 years
3'd $6

tlnder 8 Years:

Entry Fee: $4.30

Entry Fee: $4.30

Entry Fee: $4.30

Entry Fee: $4.00

Entry Fee: 54.00

Entry Fee: $3.70

Entry Fee: $3.70

Entry F-ee: $3.70

Entry Fee $4.00

Entry Fee $3.50

Entry Fee 53.70
Entrl, Fee $3.70

Entry Fee: $3.50

Entry Fee: $3.50

8-10 Years:

Open:
-tJ

34
35

36

HB Championship Open Irish l{ornpipe
I't $12, 2"d $l o, 3'd $g
HB Championship Under 16 years Highland Fling
l't $12, 2nd $10, 3'd $g
HB Championship Under 14 years Sailor's Hornpipe
I't $12, 2"d $10, 3'd $g
HB Championship Under 13 years Irish Jig
I't $ 10, 2nd $g, 3'd $6
HB Championship Under 12 years Highland Fling
l,t $ lo, 2'd $9, 3'd $6
Merit Award Highland Fling Under 8 years
ltt, 2ttdo 3td Rosettes
Merit Award Irish Jig Under 9 years
ltt, 2'd, 3td Rosettes
Merit Award Sailors Hornpipe Under ll years
ttt, 2nd, 3td Rosettes

10 Novice Highland Fling lJnder 12 years

Special Events:
11 Irish Hornpipe Under 14 years
LZ Reel O'Tulloch Under 14 years

Restricted Events:
l3 Special lrish Jig Under l4 years

For competitors who have not won more than 2 Jigs
l4 Seann Triubhas Under 14 years

For competitors y,ho have never won a firsl place in this dance

17

18

t9
20

Highland Fling
Sword Dance
Irish Jig
Sailor's Hornpipe

Highland Fling
Sword Dance
Irish Jig
Sailor's Hornpipe

Rsel O'Tulloch
sub Seann Truibhas
Sword Dance
Irish Jig (DTime)
Sailor's Hornpipe

21.

22
Z)
24

25
26
27
28

Highland Fling
Sword Dance
Irish Jig
Sailor's Hornpipe

12-14 Years:
29 Highland Fling
30 Sword Dance
31 Seann Triubhas
32 Irish Jig



Entry Fees: Events: L5-28: $3.50, 29-36: $3.70 Late entries 50c extra per dance.
For internet banking: Account Name - Piping and Dancing Association lnc HB Branch, WestpacBank,
Hastings. Account No - 03 0698 0041882 000. Reference * Entrant's name.
Prizes: Events 10, 13-28: Medals 7u,Znd,3rd 14th medal if more than 12 entries, 5th if more than

18 entries).
Events 11,12,29-36:l't $8, 2nd $6, 3'd $5

Entries Close Wednesday 27 Acbber 2A2l with Mrs Jill Mclntosh, 1220 Louie Street, Hastings 4T22.
Please ensure that you fill in the email section on the entry form so that we can keep you
up to date about Covid requirements. If you do not have email please use a phone
number.

Competitors compete at own risk. Five competitors or championships not awarded. Five entrants in
Classes 8-i0, 10-12, 12-14, or classes may be opened at the discretion of the committee. Competitors
in these opened classes can only win the points cup in their own age group. (6 & Under class is not an
age group.)

Kitchen - local parents a plate would be appreciated.

Mgst Points Cups:
Reid Family Cup - Novice
Petherick Challenge Cup - most points 6yrs and Under
Jenkins Challenge Cup - most points Under 8 yrs
Venables Willis Cup - most points 8-10 yrs
Lee Challenge Cup - most points 10-12 yrs
Thompson Challenge Cup - most points 12-14 yrs
Committee's Cup - most points Open
Committee's Cup - most points over the day in own class (Events 2A-39)
Raines Challenge Cup * for winner of Event 1



ORDER OF EVENTS

Morning

1,2

36

10

31

2L

2

15

25

29

17

33

9

22

34

6

30

5

35

1,4

18

26

L

Reel O'Tulloch Under 14 yrs

Sailor's Hornpipe Open

Novice Highland Fling Under L2yrs

Seann Triubhas L7-1,4 yrs

Highland Fling 8-10 yrs

HBC Highland Fling Under L6 yrs

Highland Fling 6 yrs & Under

Highland Fling 10-12 yrs

Highland Fling 12-1-4 yrs

Highland Fling Under 8 yrs

ReelO'Tulloch Open

MA Highland Reel Under 14 yrs

Sword Dance 8-L0 yrs

Sword Dance Open

MA Highland Fling Under 8 yrs

Sword Dance !2-14 yrs

HBC Highland Fling Under t2yrs

Irish Jig D/T Open

Rest Seann Triubhas Under L4yrs

Sword Dance Under 8 yrs

Sword Dance 10-1"2 yrs

HBC lrish Hornpipe Open

Afternoon

1,1"

23

16

32

19

27

13

4

7

28

24

2A

8

3

lrish Hornpipe Under L4 yrs

lrish Jig 8-10 yrs

lrish Jig 6 yrs & Under

lrish Jig 12-14yrs

lrish Jig Under 8 yrs

lrish Jig 10-12 yrs

Spec lrish Jig Under 14 yrs

HBC lrish Jig Under 13 yrs

MA lrish Jig Under 9 yrs

Sailor's Hornpipe 10-12 yrs

Sailor's Hornpipe 8-1.0 yrs

Sailor's Hornpipe Under 8 yrs

MA Sailor's H'pipe Under L1 yrs

HBC Sailor's H'Pipe Under L4yrs



HAWKES BAY PIPING ANID DANCING ASSOCIATION

Name of Competitor ... ...

Date of Birth .....

ENTRY FORM

Phone No/Email .

I hereby grant the Piping and f)ancing Association of New Zealand the right to use m1,'

child's name and image (photograph or video) in any media publication. website or
Association publication. YESA{O

Event No Name of Event Entrv Fee

Total


