HAWKES BAY PIPING AND DANCING ASSOCIATION

To be held at the Orphans Hall, cnr Albert and Miller Streets, Hastings On Saturday 30 October 2021 at 9.00 am

(Conducted under the Rules of the Piping and Dancing Assn of New Zealand)

Adjudicators: Mrs Adele Swanson, Gisborne

6 years & Under:

1	HB Championship Open Irish Hornpipe 1st \$12, 2nd \$10, 3rd \$8	Entry Fee: \$4.30
2	HB Championship Under 16 years Highland Fling 1st \$12, 2nd \$10, 3rd \$8	Entry Fee: \$4.30
3	HB Championship Under 14 years Sailor's Hornpipe 1 st \$12, 2 nd \$10, 3 rd \$8	Entry Fee: \$4.30
4	HB Championship Under 13 years Irish Jig 1 st \$10, 2 nd \$8, 3 rd \$6	Entry Fee: \$4.00
5	HB Championship Under 12 years Highland Fling 1 st \$10, 2 nd \$8, 3 rd \$6	Entry Fee: \$4.00
6	Merit Award Highland Fling Under 8 years 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd Rosettes	Entry Fee: \$3.70
7	Merit Award Irish Jig Under 9 years 1st, 2nd, 3rd Rosettes	Entry Fee: \$3.70
8	Merit Award Sailors Hornpipe Under 11 years 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd Rosettes	Entry Fee: \$3.70
9	Merit Award Highland Reel Under 14 years 1st \$10, 2nd \$8, 3rd \$6	Entry Fee \$4.00
10	Novice Highland Fling Under 12 years	Entry Fee \$3.50
Specia	al Events:	
11	Irish Hornpipe Under 14 years	Entry Fee \$3.70
12	Reel O'Tulloch Under 14 years	Entry Fee \$3.70
Restri	cted Events:	
13	Special Irish Jig Under 14 years For competitors who have not won more than 2 Jigs	Entry Fee: \$3.50
14	Seann Triubhas Under 14 years	
	For competitors who have never won a first place in this dance	Entry Fee: \$3.50

15	Highland Fling	17	Highland Fling	21	Highland Fling
16	Irish Jig	18	Sword Dance	22	Sword Dance
		19	Irish Jig	23	Irish Jig
		20	Sailor's Hornpipe	24	Sailor's Hornpipe
10-12	2 Years:	12-14	Years:	Open	<u>ı</u> :
25	Highland Fling	29	Highland Fling	33	Reel O'Tulloch
	0 10	2.0	0 17		1.0
26	Sword Dance	30	Sword Dance		sub Seann Truibhas
26 27	Sword Dance Irish Jig	30 31	Sword Dance Seann Triubhas	34	sub Seann Truibhas Sword Dance
				34 35	

8-10 Years:

Under 8 Years:



Entry Fees: Events: 15-28: \$3.50, 29-36: \$3.70 Late entries 50c extra per dance.

For internet banking: Account Name - Piping and Dancing Association Inc HB Branch, WestpacBank,

Hastings. Account No – 03 0698 0041882 000. Reference – Entrant's name.

Prizes:

Events 10, 13-28: Medals 1st, 2nd, 3rd (4th medal if more than 12 entries, 5th if more than

18 entries).

Events 11, 12, 29-36: 1st \$8, 2nd \$6, 3rd \$5

Entries Close Wednesday 27 October 2021 with Mrs Jill McIntosh, 1220 Louie Street, Hastings 4122.

Please ensure that you fill in the email section on the entry form so that we can keep you up to date about Covid requirements. If you do not have email please use a phone

number.

Competitors compete at own risk. Five competitors or championships not awarded. Five entrants in Classes 8-10, 10-12, 12-14, or classes may be opened at the discretion of the committee. Competitors in these opened classes can only win the points cup in their own age group. (6 & Under class is not an age group.)

Kitchen – local parents a plate would be appreciated.

Most Points Cups:

Reid Family Cup - Novice

Petherick Challenge Cup – most points 6yrs and Under

Jenkins Challenge Cup – most points Under 8 yrs

Venables Willis Cup – most points 8-10 yrs

Lee Challenge Cup – most points 10-12 yrs

Thompson Challenge Cup – most points 12-14 yrs

Committee's Cup – most points Open

Committee's Cup – most points over the day in own class (Events 20-39)

Raines Challenge Cup – for winner of Event 1

ORDER OF EVENTS

Morning		After	Afternoon		
12	Reel O'Tulloch Under 14 yrs	11	Irish Hornpipe Under 14 yrs		
36	Sailor's Hornpipe Open	23	Irish Jig 8-10 yrs		
10	Novice Highland Fling Under 12 yrs	16	Irish Jig 6 yrs & Under		
31	Seann Triubhas 12-14 yrs	32	Irish Jig 12-14 yrs		
21	Highland Fling 8-10 yrs	19	Irish Jig Under 8 yrs		
2	HBC Highland Fling Under 16 yrs	27	Irish Jig 10-12 yrs		
15	Highland Fling 6 yrs & Under	13	Spec Irish Jig Under 14 yrs		
25	Highland Fling 10-12 yrs	4	HBC Irish Jig Under 13 yrs		
29	Highland Fling 12-14 yrs	7	MA Irish Jig Under 9 yrs		
17	Highland Fling Under 8 yrs	28	Sailor's Hornpipe 10-12 yrs		
33	Reel O'Tulloch Open	24	Sailor's Hornpipe 8-10 yrs		
9	MA Highland Reel Under 14 yrs	20	Sailor's Hornpipe Under 8 yrs		
22	Sword Dance 8-10 yrs	8	MA Sailor's H'pipe Under 11 yrs		
34	Sword Dance Open	3	HBC Sailor's H'Pipe Under 14 yrs		
6	MA Highland Fling Under 8 yrs				
30	Sword Dance 12-14 yrs				
5	HBC Highland Fling Under 12 yrs				
35	Irish Jig D/T Open				
14	Rest Seann Triubhas Under 14 yrs				
18	Sword Dance Under 8 yrs				
26	Sword Dance 10-12 yrs				
1	HBC Irish Hornpipe Open				

HAWKES BAY PIPING AND DANCING ASSOCIATION

ENTRY FORM

Name of Competito	r	Reg No
Date of Birth	Phone No/Email	
	iping and Dancing Association of New Zeal nage (photograph or video) in any media pub tion. YES/NO	
Event No	Name of Event	Entry Fee
•••••		
	Tota	al